

Date: 16th June, 2023

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Naapbooks Limited (Scrip Id: NBL, Scrip Code: 543351)

Sub.:- Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 about Agreement or MOU with MSME Promotion Council, New Delhi, India.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), We would like to inform that the company is entered into Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the MSME Promotion Council, New Delhi on 13th June, 2023.

The details required under regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 are enclosed as **Annexure-A**.

You are requested to kindly note of the same.

For, Naapbooks Limited

CS Sahul Jotaniya Company Secretary & Compliance officer ACS No. A43006

Enclosure: Annexure A

CIN: L72900GJ2017PLC096975

**** 079-4894 0505

www.naapbooks.com

 3rd Floor, Broadway Business Center, Law Garden, Ahmedabad - 380006











ANNEXURE-A

S.R. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name(s) of parties with whom the agreement is entered	An Agreement/ MOU is executed between: Naapbooks Limited And MSME Promotion Council, New Delhi, India
2	Purpose of entering into the agreement	To Provide digitization and digitalization services to MSMEs and to make MSMEs digitally empowered and motivate them to adopt digital tools, applications and technologies in their production &business processes
3	Significant terms of the agreement	Acknowledgement of Naapbooks Limited by MSME Promotion council, New Delhi.
4	Whether, the said parties are related to promoter/promoter group/ group companies in any manner. If yes, nature of relationship;	No

CIN: L72900GJ2017PLC096975

4 079-4894 0505

www.naapbooks.com

 3rd Floor, Broadway Business Center, Law Garden, Ahmedabad - 380006













NAAPBOOKS
PARTNERS
WITH
MSME
PROMOTION
COUNCIL













